
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1241 Name: FM - Contract w/Ray Gaskin Service for refuse truck
parts and repair services

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/12/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/15/2020 12/15/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to Contract No.
35049 with Ray Gaskin Service, of Fontana, CA, for the purchase of New Way, Perkins, and Wayne
brand refuse truck parts and repair services, to increase the annual contract amount by $275,000,
with a 10 percent contingency in the amount of $27,500, for a revised total annual contract amount
not to exceed $605,000; and

Increase appropriations in the Fleet Services Fund Group in the Financial Management Department
by $302,500, offset by funds collected from user departments.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 121520-C-11sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council12/15/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

